



City of Mt. Vernon 1100 Main - PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mtvernon.com

> 618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

## AGENDA

## City of Mt. Vernon Special City Council Meeting City Hall, Council Chambers, 1100 Main Street, Mt. Vernon, IL Tuesday, May 29, 2018 5 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- **3. Resolution** to enter into a Stipulated Agreement 1990 between ICC, Evansville Western, and IDOT for financial assistance from the Grade Crossing Protection Fund for replacing warning devices and crossing surfaces at the 7<sup>th</sup> Street RR Crossing.

## 4. VISITORS/CITIZEN REQUEST/ADDRESS FROM THE AUDIENCE

## 5. ADJOURNMENT